
Trojan     Tracker 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Sumday, September 3 

 FFA State Fair Weekend 

 

Monday, September 4   

 Labor Day, No School 

 

Tuesday, September 5  

 JH FB vs. Norfolk, home, 4:15, dismissal 2:36 p.m. TT: NEEDED 

 JH VB vs. Wayne, 3 p.m. dismissal 2:15; TT: R. Mainquist 

 Golf @ Pierce Triangular, 4 p.m. dismissal 2:30 p.m. 

 9th-JV-V VB @ Crofton, 5:30 p.m.  

 JH Robotics, 4 p.m.  

 Mass 8 a.m. 

 

Wednesday, September 6 

 Discipleship Groups, 8 am 

 12:00 Dismissal 

 

Thursday, September 7 

 VB @ Wakefield, 5:30 p.m. 

 XCountry @ Laurel, 4 p.m. dismissal 1:00 p.m. 

 Peru State College rep, 1:45 

 JH Robotics, 4 p.m.  

 Penance Services during Theology classes 

 Golf @ Wayne Triangular 4 p.m., dismissal 2:50 p.m. 

  

Friday, September 8 

 FB vs. Yutan, home, 7 p.m. TT: Weier/Freeman 

 Spirit Day 

 HNPS dismissal @ noon 

 

Saturday, September 9  

 JH VB Trny, home, 9 a.m. 

 VB @ Wakefield, TBA 

 

Sunday, September 10  

 Holy Trinity Confirmation Enrollment Ceremony, 10:30 Mass 

 Homecoming Week 

 

COMING EVENTS 
Monday, September 11 HOMECOMING WEEK 

 Golf @ Battle Creek, 9 a.m. 

 JV FB vs. Pierce, 6 p.m. TT: NEEDED 

 JH FB vs. Ponca, 4 p.m. TT: NEEDED   Friday, September 15  

 JH VB vs. LCC, 3:30 p.m. TT: NEEDED    Mass, 1 p.m. Homecoming 

 XCountry @ Wayne, 4:30; dismissal 1:15    Parade, Pep Rally, TBD 

 JV VB vs. LCC, 4:30 p.m. TT: NEEDED 

        Saturday, September 16 

Tuesday, September 12        VB @ Stanton Trny, 9 a.m. 

 JH Robotics, 4 p.m.      FFA District Tractor Driving 

 9th-JV-V VB @ Norfolk Catholic, 5:30 p.m.    JV VB @ Norfolk, 9 a.m.  

  

Wednesday, September 13  

 Husker Harvest Days 

 WSC Rep, 10:30 

 

Thursday, September 14 

 Golf Triangular, home, 4 p.m. 

 JH Robotics, 4 p.m. 

 Tuesday, Sept. 5 
Schedule 

 
8:00-8:05:: 
Homeroom 
8:05-8:55: Mass 
8:58-9:33: Period 1 
9:36-10:11: Period 2 
10:14-10:50: Period 3 
10:53-11:29: Period 4 
11:32-12:47: Period 
5ABC 
12:50-1:40: Period 6 
1:43-2:33: Period 7 
2:36-3:26: Period 8 
3:26-3:37: 
Homerooms  

Wednesday, Sept. 6 
Schedule 

 
8:00-8:05: Homeroom 
8:05-8:55: 
Discipleship Groups 
8:58-9:18: Period 1 
9:21-9:41: Period 2 
9:44-10:04: Period 3 
10:07-10:27: Period 4 
10:30-10:50: Period 5 
10:53-11:13: Period 6 
11:16-11:36: Period 7 
11:39-12:00: Period 8 
Announcements 


